
00 11 13-1 
04/02/24 Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. 
 ~30-10096  2024 Road Program > Design > Project Manual > 00 11 13 Advertisement For Bids (2024 Road Program-Village 
of Waukesha)~ 

 Legal Ad to be published April 16, 2024 and April 23, 2024 
 
Submit Invoice to: W250 S3567 Center Road, Waukesha, WI  53189 
 Waukesha Freeman 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 

2024 Road Program  
 

Village of Waukesha  
Waukesha County, Wisconsin 

 
 

Sealed Bids will be received by the Village of Waukesha at W250 S3567 Center Road, Waukesha, 
WI  53189 no later than 10:00 A.M. local time on Tuesday, April 30, 2024.  Bids will be publicly 
opened and read aloud at the above time and place. 

Project involves pulverizing, shaping, and asphalt paving on Apache Pass, Burnell Drive, Country 
Club Court, Brookhill Drive, Brookhill Court, Clover Knoll Drive, Velma Court, Rickert Drive, 
Meadowview Drive, Black Oak Lane, Oak View Drive, Burtsway Drive, Amy James Drive, Woodmere 
Trace, Chestnut Trail, Townline Road, Crestview Drive, Oak Park Drive, Salter Drive, Broadway 
Frontage Road North, Anitol Street and full depth pavement patching on Big Bend Road. 

The Project Manager for this Project is Christopher M. Genellie, P.E., who may be contacted at 
Ruekert & Mielke, Inc., W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, WI  53188-1020, (262) 542-
5733 regarding the Project. 

All Work is included in a single prime contract. 

Bidding Documents, including Drawings and Specifications, may be examined at the offices of the 
Village of Waukesha and the Consulting Engineer during regular business hours. 

Digital project Bidding Documents are available at www.ruekertmielke.com for a fee of $40.  These 
documents may be downloaded by selecting this project from the PROJECT BIDS link under the 
RESOURCES tab and inputting Project Number Quest #9062362 in the website’s Browse Projects 
Search field. Please contact QuestCDN.com at 952-233-1632 or info@Questcdn.com for assistance 
in free membership registration, downloading, and working with this digital project information.  
QuestCDN is the Issuing Office. 

Partial sets of Bidding Documents are not available. Neither Owner, Engineer nor Issuing Office is 
responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including any Addenda, obtained from other 
sources. The cost of Bidding Documents is non-refundable. Each entity obtaining Bidding 
Documents from the Issuing Office will be designated as a Plan Holder of Record. Bids received 
from entities who are not Plan Holders of Record may be returned as being nonresponsive. 

A Bidder's qualification statement must be delivered to the Village of Waukesha at least 5 days 
before the Bid opening date.  Bids shall be accompanied by a Bond or Certified Check payable to the 
Village of Waukesha equal to 5 percent of the Bid.  If the successful Bidder fails to execute the 
Contract and furnish payment and performance bonds within 15 days after the award, the Check or 
Bid Bond may be forfeited to the Village of Waukesha as liquidated damages. 

Construction time is of the essence.  Completion delays are subject to liquidated damages. 

The Village of Waukesha reserves the right to accept the most advantageous Bid, or to reject any 
and all Bids.  Award of Work described herein is subject to the provisions of the Wisconsin Statutes. 

http://www.ruekertmielke.com/
mailto:info@Questcdn.com


00 11 13-2 
04/02/24 Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. 
 ~30-10096  2024 Road Program > Design > Project Manual > 00 11 13 Advertisement For Bids (2024 Road Program-Village 
of Waukesha)~ 

Village of Waukesha 

Kris Snyder 

Clerk/Treasurer 

 
RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC. 
W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway 
Waukesha, Wisconsin   53188-1020 
Phone: (262) 542-5733 
Fax: (262) 542-5631 
 
 
 
Published: April 16, 2024 
 April 23, 2024 


	ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

